unreasonably withhold or delay their joinder in or consent to the replat or amendments to
the Plat. The privilege to replat Lots owned by the Declarant reserved in this Section 9.03
shall be exercisable only by Declarant.

conditioned floor areas, exclusive of porches, garages, patios, terraces or breezeways

shall contain a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500).square feet.

9.05 Combining Lots. Any person owning two or more adjoining Lots ma':t
consolidate such Lots into a single building location for the purpose of constructing one (1)
residential structure thereon (the plans and specifications therefor being approved as set